

**Sr. No. 14**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 467/2018

Parseeno Devi

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. G. S. Thakur, Advocate

V/s

Hardesh Kumar  
Singh & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting  
Counsel to Mr. F. A. Natnoo, AAG

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

List before any other available Bench on 27.09. 2021.

**(Sindhu Sharma)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
14.09.2021  
RAM MURTI